
Standing Long Jump
Renaldo Haye Bexley AC 2.12 1
Shem Raveh Paddock Wood 1 2.04 2
Liam Wratten Minterne 1 2.04 2
Laura Henderson Paddock Wood 1 2.01 4
David Rogers Minterne 1 1.99 5
Connor Watson Lunsford 1 1.93 6
George Woods Ashford AC 1 1.93 6
Adam Willis Bexley AC 1.92 8
Josias Allum Minterne 2 1.91 9
Tom Millard Ashford AC 1 1.90 10
Matthew Avis Minterne 3 1.82 11
Jake Wood Minterne 2 1.82 11
Lucy Hickmott Dartford H 1.73 13
Edward Bishop Minterne 3 1.68 14
Jennifer Glover Lunsford 1 1.68 14
Dominic Smyth St. John's 2 1.68 14
Dominic Vergara Ashford AC 2 1.66 17
Ben Anson Tonbridge AC 1 1.65 18
Lauren Hopson Ashford AC 2 1.65 18
John Jones Tonbridge AC 1 1.63 20
David Purbrick St. John's 1 1.62 21
George Greenwood Lady Boswell's PS 1.62 21
Caroline Shepheard Paddock Wood 2 1.52 23
Stephen Reid Lady Boswell's PS 1.47 24
Thomas Hawkins St. John's 2 1.44 25
Sam Cuthbertson Dartford H 1.43 26
Woody Higgins St. John's 1 1.42 27
Anna Bennett Dartford H 1.41 28
Ben Pilcher Dartford H 1.39 29
Grace Cuthbertson Lunsford 2 1.39 29
Maggie Scrive Tonbridge AC 2 1.38 31
Ryan Morran Paddock Wood 2 1.37 32
Nicole Johnstone Lunsford 2 1.34 33
Catherine Cotterall Tonbridge AC 2 1.27 34



Vertical Jump
Nicholas Armstrong Bexley AC 0.46 1
Lucy Thrush Tonbridge AC 1 0.46 1
Dominic Smyth St. John's 2 0.45 3
Lydia Tydeman Minterne 1 0.44 4
Leanne Parr Paddock Wood 2 0.43 5
Rachel Laqeretabua Paddock Wood 1 0.43 5
Storm Tewkesbury Minterne 1 0.41 7
Lauren Bamford Ashford AC 1 0.41 7
Lucy Hickmott Dartford H 0.40 9
Charlotte Denniss Ashford AC 1 0.39 10
Hollie Brissenden Minterne 2 0.39 10
Bethan Reid Lady Boswell's PS 0.39 10
Charlotte Ellis Ashford AC 2 0.38 13
Olivia Mills Minterne 2 0.38 13
Alice Spiller Lunsford 1 0.37 15
Harry Legg Lunsford 1 0.37 15
Sam Saeed St. John's 1 0.37 15
Victoria Johnson Lady Boswell's PS 0.37 15
Sinead O'Dwyer St. John's 1 0.36 19
Ellis Kemp Minterne 3 0.36 19
Tania Payne Minterne 3 0.35 21
Emma Mitchell Ashford AC 2 0.35 21
Aaron Parr Paddock Wood 2 0.34 23
Courtney Clare Dartford H 0.34 23
Nicole Walker Bexley AC 0.33 25
Kelsey Allwright Dartford H 2 0.33 25
Emma Jarvis Lunsford 2 0.33 25
Paige Waters St. John's 2 0.32 28
Ben Sainter Ashford AC 3 0.32 28
Tom Dobson Paddock Wood 1 0.32 28
Tom Wood Ashford AC 3 0.30 31
Jack Brent Tonbridge AC 2 0.29 32
Bethan Bourlet Lunsford 2 0.29 32
Daniel Flatman Tonbridge AC 1 0.27 34



Ball Overhead Throw
Josias Allum Minterne 2 8.00 1
John Jones Tonbridge AC 1 7.50 2
Jake Wood Minterne 2 7.25 3
Luke McCarthy Dartford H 7.00 4
Dominic Vergara Ashford AC 2 7.00 4
Lydia Tydeman Minterne 1 6.25 6
David Rogers Minterne 1 6.25 6
Tom Millard Ashford AC 1 6.25 6
George Woods Ashford AC 1 6.25 6
Nicholas Armstrong Bexley AC 6.25 6
Edward Bishop Minterne 3 6.25 6
Stephen Reid Lady Boswell's PS 6.00 12
Harry Legg Lunsford 1 6.00 12
Leanne Parr Paddock Wood 2 6.00 12
Renaldo Haye Bexley AC 6.00 12
Matthew Avis Minterne 3 6.00 12
George Greenwood Lady Boswell's PS 5.75 17
Rachel Laqeretabua Paddock Wood 1 5.75 17
Woody Higgins St. John's 1 5.50 19
Bethan Bourlet Lunsford 2 5.25 20
Thomas Hawkins St. John's 2 5.25 20
Kelsey Allwright Dartford H 5.25 20
Catherine Cotterall Tonbridge AC 2 5.25 20
David Purbrick St. John's 1 5.25 20
Ben Anson Tonbridge AC 1 5.25 20
Lauren Hopson Ashford AC 2 5.00 26
Alice Spiller Lunsford 1 5.00 26
Aaron Parr Paddock Wood 2 5.00 26
Maggie Scrive Tonbridge AC 2 5.00 26
Tom Wood Ashford AC 3 4.50 30
Sam Cuthbertson Dartford H 4.25 31
Ben Sainter Ashford AC 3 4.25 31
Emma Jarvis Lunsford 2 4.00 33
Maria Gallagher St. John's 2 3.75 34
Tom Dobson Paddock Wood 1 3.75 34



Speed Bounce
Liam Wratten Minterne 1 58 1
Lauren Bamford Ashford AC 1 57 2
Storm Tewkesbury Minterne 1 56 3
Charlotte Denniss Ashford AC 1 55 4
Victoria Johnson Lady Boswell's PS 54 5
Hollie Brissenden Minterne 2 54 5
Ellis Kemp Minterne 3 53 7
Connor Watson Lunsford 1 53 7
Nicole Walker Bexley AC 53 7
Shem Raveh Paddock Wood 1 52 10
Tania Payne Minterne 3 52 10
Adam Willis Bexley AC 51 12
Emma Mitchell Ashford AC 2 50 13
Jennifer Glover Lunsford 1 50 13
Anna Bennett Ashford AC 3 49 15
Olivia Mills Minterne 2 49 15
Courtney Clare Dartford H 48 17
Grace Cuthbertson Lunsford 2 48 17
Charlotte Ellis Ashford AC 2 47 19
Laura Henderson Paddock Wood 1 46 20
Nicole Johnstone Lunsford 2 45 21
Sam Saeed St. John's 1 44 22
Lucy Thrush Tonbridge AC 1 43 23
Bethan Reid Lady Boswell's PS 40 24
Luke McCarthy Dartford H 40 24
Paige Waters St. John's 2 40 24
Jack Brent Tonbridge AC 2 40 24
Sinead O'Dwyer St. John's 1 40 24
Daniel Flatman Tonbridge AC 1 39 29
Caroline Shepheard Paddock Wood 2 39 29
Ben Pilcher Ashford AC 3 38 31
Ryan Morran Paddock Wood 2 35 32
Maria Gallagher St. John's 2 26 33


